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Approved SARA Institutions in Georgia

* Albany State University (https://www.asurams.edu/)

* Albany Technical College (http://www.albanytech.edu/)

* Armstrong State University (https://www.armstrong.edu//)
* Ashworth College (https://www.ashworthcollege.edu/)

* Athens Technical College (http://www.athenstech.edu/)

* Atlanta Metropolitan State College (http://www.atlm.edu/)
* Atlanta Technical College (http://www.atlantatech.edu/)

* Augusta Technical College (http://www.augustatech.edu/)
* Augusta University (http://www.augusta.edu/)

* Bainbridge State College (http://www.bainbridge.edu/)
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* Beulah Heights University (https://www.beulah.edu/)

* Brenau University (https://www.brenau.edu/)

* Central Georgia Technical College (http://www.centralgatech.edu/)
* Chattahoochee Technical College (http://www.chattahoocheetech.edu/)
+ Clayton State University (http://www.clayton.edu/)

* Coastal Pines Technical College (http://www.coastalpines.edu/)

* College of Coastal Georgia (http://www.ccga.edu/)

* Columbus State University (https://www.columbusstate.edu/)

* Columbus Technical College (http://www.columbustech.org/)

* Dalton State College (https://www.daltonstate.edu/index.cms)

* Darton State College (http://www.darton.edu/)

* East Georgia State College (http://www.ega.edu/)

* Emory University (http://www.emory.edu/)

* Fort Valley State University (http://www.fvsu.edu/)

* Georgia College and State University (http://www.gcsu.edu/)

* Georgia Gwinnett College (http://www.ggc.edu/)

* Georgia Highlands College (http://www.highlands.edu/)

* Georgia Institute of Technology - Main Campus_(http://www.gatech.edu/)
* Georgia Northwestern Technical College (http://www.gntc.edu/)

* Georgia Piedmont Technical College (https://www.gptc.edu/)

* Georgia Southern University (http://www.georgiasouthern.edu/)
* Georgia Southwestern (https://gsw.edu/)

* Georgia State University (http://www.gsu.edu/)

* Gordon State College (http://www.gordonstate.edu/)

* Gwinnett Technical College (http://www.gwinnetttech.edu/)

* John Marshall Law School - Atlanta (http://www.johnmarshall.edu/)
* Kennesaw State University (http://www.kennesaw.edu/)

* LaGrange College (http://www.lagrange.edu/index.html)

* Lanier Technical College (http://www.laniertech.edu/)

* Life University (http://www.life.edu/)

* Luther Rice College and Seminary (http://www.lutherrice.edu/)

* Mercer University (http://www.mercer.edu/)

* Middle Georgia State University (http://www.mga.edu/)

* North Georgia Technical (https://northgatech.edu/)

* Oconee Fall Line Technical College (http://www.oftc.edu/)

* Ogeechee Technical College (http://www.ogeecheetech.edu/)

* Piedmont College (http://www.piedmont.edu/)

* Savannah College of Art and Design_(http://www.scad.edu/)

* Savannah State University (http://www.savannahstate.edu/)

* Savannah Technical College (http://www.savannahtech.edu/)

* Shorter University (http://su.shorter.edu/)
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* South Georgia State College (http://www.sgsc.edu/)

* South Georgia Technical College (http://www.southgatech.edu/)

* Southeastern Technical College (http://www.southeasterntech.edu/)
* Southern Crescent Technical College (https://www.sctech.edu/)

* Southern Regional Technical College (http://southernregional.edu/)
* University of Georgia (http://www.uga.edu/)

* University of North Georgia (http://ung.edu/)

* University of West Georgia (http://www.westga.edu/)

* Valdosta State University (http://www.valdosta.edu/)

* West Georgia Technical College (http://www.westgatech.edu/)

* Wiregrass Georgia Technical College (http://www.wiregrass.edu/)

* Young Harris College (http://www.yhc.edu/)

State Portal Entity Contact:

Patricia “Pat” Neri

GA-SARA Coordinator

Georgia Nonpublic Postsecondary Education Commission (GNPECQ)
2082 East Exchange Place, Suite 220

Tucker, GA 30084

770.414.3235

GASARA@gnpec.org (mailto:GASARA@gnpec.org)

State Fees:

Fewer than 2,500 = $1,000
2,500 -9,999 = $1,500
10,000 or more = $2,000

Return to SARA States & Institutions Page (http://www.nc-sara.org/sara-states-institutions)
Login
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